-,",7\:\(% CFA Institute

CFA INSTITUTE INVESTMENT SERIES

Fourth Edition

INnternational
Financial

- Statement
~Analysis
Workiook




INTERNATIONAL
FINANCIAL
STATEMENT
ANALYSIS
WORKBOOK

Fourth Edition

Thomas R. Robinson, CFA
Elaine Henry, CFA
Michael A. Broihahn, CFA

WILEY



Cover image: © akinbostanci/Getty Images
Cover design: Wiley

Copyright © 2020 by CFA Institure. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey.
e Farst and Second Fditions of this book were published by Wiley in 2008 and 2012 respectively:

Published simultancously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by

o means. chectronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under
Secsion 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the
Publisher or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center,
e 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the Web ac

www copyright com. Requests to the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department,
Jabn Wikey & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online
a1 www wiley com/go/permissions.

Limit of Luabiliry/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing
this book. they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents
of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchanwbility or fitness for a particular purpese.
N warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales marerials. The advice and strategies
contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate.
Neither the publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including
but not imited 1o special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical supporr, please contact our Customer
Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or
fax (317) 5724002,

Wiley publishes in 2 variety of print and electronic formats and by print-on-demand. Some material included with
standard print versions of this book may not be included in e-books or in print-on-demand. If this book refers to-

media such as & CD or DVD that is not included in the version you purchased, you may download this macerial ac
hup/fbooksupporc wiley.com. For more informartion about Wiley products, visic wwwiwiley.com. 2

ISEN 978-1-119-62809-5 (paper)
ISBN 978-1-119-70523-9 (ePDF)
ISEN 978-1-119-62812-5 (ePub)

Printed in the United States of America.
VIOUI6EE] 011420



CONTENIS

PART I
Learning Objectives, Summary Overview, and Problems 1

CHAPTER 1

Introduction to Financial Statement Analysis 3
Learning Outcomes 3
Summary Overview 3
Problems 5
CHAPTER 2
Financial Reporting Standards 9
Learning Outcomes 9
Summary Overview 9
Problems 10
CHAPTER 3
Understanding Income Statements 13
Learning Outcomes 13
Summary Overview 14
Problems 15
CHAPTER 4
Understanding Balance Sheets 21
Learning Outcomes 21
Summary Overview 21
Problems 23
CHAPTER 5
Understanding Cash Flow Statements 29
Learning Outcomes 29
Summary Overview 29
Problems 30)
CHAPTER 6
Financial Analysis Techniques 37
Learning Outcomes 37
Summary Overview 37
Problems 38



\l

CHAPTER 7
Inventories
Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 8
Long-Lived Assets

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 9

Income Taxes
Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 10

Non-Current (Long-Term) Liabilities

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 11

Financial Reporting Quality

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 12

Applications of Financial Statement Analysis

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 13

Intercorporate Investments

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 14

Employee Compensation: Post-Employment and Share-Based

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

Contents

45
45
45
47

63
63
64
65

83
83
83
85

91
91
91
93

97
97
97
98

101
101
101
102

113
113
113
115




EIRNITTE

i S R, N

>

SRR JORRETAY 2

s

Contents

vil

CHAPTER 15

Multinational Operations
Learning Outcomes

Summary Overview

Problems

CHAPTER 16

Analysis of Financial Institutions
Learning Outcomes

Summary Overview

Problems

CHAPTER 17
Evaluating Quality of Financial Reports

Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

CHAPTER 18
Integration of Financial Statement Analysis Techniques
Learning Outcomes
Summary Overview
Problems

PART 11
Solutions

CHAPTER 1
Introduction to Financial Statement Analysis
Solutions

CHAPTER 2
Financial Reporting Standards
Solutions

CHAPTER 3
Understanding Income Statements
Solutions

CHAPTER 4
Understanding Balance Sheets

Solutions

CHAPTER 5
Understanding Cash Flow Statements
Solutions

CHAPTER 6
Financial Analysis Techniques

Solutions

125
125
125
127

139
139
139
140

149
149
149
151

157
157
157
158

161

163
163

165
165

167
167

171
171

175
175

179
179



Vi

CHAPTER 7
Inventories

Solutions

CHAPTER 8
Long-Lived Assets

Solutions

CHAPTER 9

Income Taxes
Solutions

CHAPTER 10
Non-Current (Long-Term) Liabilities

Solutions

CHAPTER 11
Financial Reporting Quality

Solutions

CHAPTER 12
Applications of Financial Statement Analysis

Solutions

CHAPTER 13
Intercorporate Investments
Solutions

CHAPTER 14
Employee Compensation: Post-Employment and Share-Based

Solutions

CHAPTER 15
Multinational Operations
Solurions

CHAPTER 16
Analysis of Financial Institutions
Solutions

CHAPTER 17
Evaluating Quality of Financial Reports

Solutions

CHAPTER 18
Integration of Financial Statement Analysis Techniques

Solutions

About the CFA Program

Contents

183
183

191
191

197
197

199
199

207
207

211
211

213
213

219
219

225

225

233
233

241
241

245
245

247



AN/ :
-7}\\\%/ CFA Institute

CFA INSTITUTE INVESTMENT SERIES

PRACTICE THE CONCEPTS, TOOLS, AND TECHNIQUES
OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook Fourth Edition gives busy professionals

and those aspiring to a financial career a hands-on reference for understanding and applying
the concepts and methodologies essential to accurate financial analysis. A companion to the
International Financial Statement Analysis text, this practical workbook includes learning outcomes,
chapter summaries, and problems that are designed to build skills and boost confidence before
applying the concepts to real-world cases.

The workbook offers an opportunity to test your understanding of the standards and mechanics of
financial reporting and makes use of the text’s tools and techniques. This informative guide—which
has practical application across international borders—aids in the understanding of financial reporting
standards, income statements, balance sheets, cash flow statements, inventories, long-lived assets,
income taxes, and much more. International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook is designed to
facilitate information retention and build a strong foundation in financial statement analysis.

It's impossible to tell how well a subject is mastered without applying the relevant concepts to
situations based in the real world. International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook offers the

opportunity to:

* Work topic-specific practice problems to facilitate intuitive understanding

» Review each topic quickly using clear chapter summaries

= Understand each chapter’s objective to avoid missing key information

* Practice important methods and techniques before applying them in the real world

International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook, Fourth Edition provides the most up-to-date
knowledge and helps to apply that knowledge with carefully constructed problems.
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