

CFA INSTITUTE INVESTMENT SERIES

Fourth Edition

International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook

WILEY

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS WORKBOOK

Fourth Edition

Thomas R. Robinson, CFA
Elaine Henry, CFA
Michael A. Broihahn, CFA

WILEY

Cover image: @ akinbostanci/Getty Images

Cover design: Wiley

Copyright © 2020 by CFA Institute. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey.

The First and Second Editions of this book were published by Wiley in 2008 and 2012 respectively. Published simultaneously in Canada.

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the Web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online at www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support, please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley publishes in a variety of print and electronic formats and by print-on-demand. Some material included with standard print versions of this book may not be included in e-books or in print-on-demand. If this book refers to media such as a CD or DVD that is not included in the version you purchased, you may download this material at http://booksupport.wiley.com. For more information about Wiley products, visit www.wiley.com.

ISBN 978-1-119-62809-5 (paper) ISBN 978-1-119-70523-9 (ePDF) ISBN 978-1-119-62812-5 (ePub)

Printed in the United States of America. V10016881_011420

CONTENTS

PART I	
Learning Objectives, Summary Overview, and Problems	1
CHAPTER 1	
Introduction to Financial Statement Analysis	3
Learning Outcomes	3
Summary Overview	3
Problems	5
CHAPTER 2	
Financial Reporting Standards	9
Learning Outcomes	9
Summary Overview	9
Problems	10
CHAPTER 3	
Understanding Income Statements	13
Learning Outcomes	13
Summary Overview	14
Problems	15
CHAPTER 4	
Understanding Balance Sheets	21
Learning Outcomes	21
Summary Overview	21
Problems	23
CHAPTER 5	
Understanding Cash Flow Statements	29
Learning Outcomes	29
Summary Overview	29
Problems	30
CHAPTER 6	
Financial Analysis Techniques	37
Learning Outcomes	37
Summary Overview	37
Problems	38

vi

CHAPTER 7	
Inventories	45
Learning Outcomes	45
Summary Overview	45
Problems	47
CHAPTER 8	
Long-Lived Assets	63
Learning Outcomes	63
Summary Overview	64
Problems	65
CHAPTER 9	
Income Taxes	77
Learning Outcomes	77
Summary Overview	77
Problems	78
CHAPTER 10	
Non-Current (Long-Term) Liabilities	83
Learning Outcomes	83
Summary Overview	83
Problems	85
CHAPTER 11	
Financial Reporting Quality	91
Learning Outcomes	91
Summary Overview	91
Problems	93
CHAPTER 12	
Applications of Financial Statement Analysis	97
Learning Outcomes	97
Summary Overview Problems	97
Problems	98
CHAPTER 13	
Intercorporate Investments	101
Learning Outcomes	101
Summary Overview	101
Problems	102
CHAPTER 14	
Employee Compensation: Post-Employment and Share-Based	113
Learning Outcomes	113
Summary Overview	113
Problems	115

CHAPTER 15	
Multinational Operations Learning Outcomes	125 125
Summary Overview Problems	125 127
CHAPTER 16	
Analysis of Financial Institutions Learning Outcomes	139 139
Summary Overview Problems	139 140
CHAPTER 17	
Evaluating Quality of Financial Reports Learning Outcomes	149 149
Summary Overview Problems	149 151
CHAPTER 18	
Integration of Financial Statement Analysis Technique Learning Outcomes	ues 157
Summary Overview Problems	157 158
PART II	
Solutions	161
CHAPTER 1	
Introduction to Financial Statement Analysis Solutions	163 163
CHAPTER 2	
Financial Reporting Standards Solutions	165 165
CHAPTER 3	
Understanding Income Statements Solutions	1 67
CHAPTER 4 Understanding Balance Sheets	171
Solutions	miland) garantiev 171
CHAPTER 5	
Understanding Cash Flow Statements	175
Solutions	and to normage 175
CHAPTER 6	Regulat
Financial Analysis Techniques Solutions	1 79 179

	Contents
viii	
VIII	

CHAPTER 7	183
Inventories Solutions	183
CHAPTER 8	191
Long-Lived Assets	191
Solutions	
CHAPTER 9	197
Income Taxes	197
Solutions	
CHAPTER 10	199
Non-Current (Long-Term) Liabilities	199
Solutions	
CHAPTER 11	207
Financial Reporting Quality	207 207
Solutions	207
CHAPTER 12	
Applications of Financial Statement Analysis	211 211
Solutions	211
CHAPTER 13	EU TRAS
Intercorporate Investments	213
Solutions	213
CHAPTER 14	
Employee Compensation: Post-Employment and Share-Based	219
Solutions	219
CHAPTER 15	
Multinational Operations	225
Solutions	225
CHAPTER 16	
Analysis of Financial Institutions	233
Solutions	233
CHAPTER 17	
Evaluating Quality of Financial Reports	241
Solutions	241
CHAPTER 18	
Integration of Financial Statement Analysis Techniques	245
Solutions Solutions	245
The state of the s	
About the CFA Program	247



CFA INSTITUTE INVESTMENT SERIES

PRACTICE THE CONCEPTS, TOOLS, AND TECHNIQUES OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook Fourth Edition gives busy professionals and those aspiring to a financial career a hands-on reference for understanding and applying the concepts and methodologies essential to accurate financial analysis. A companion to the International Financial Statement Analysis text, this practical workbook includes learning outcomes, chapter summaries, and problems that are designed to build skills and boost confidence before applying the concepts to real-world cases.

The workbook offers an opportunity to test your understanding of the standards and mechanics of financial reporting and makes use of the text's tools and techniques. This informative guide—which has practical application across international borders—aids in the understanding of financial reporting standards, income statements, balance sheets, cash flow statements, inventories, long-lived assets, income taxes, and much more. *International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook* is designed to facilitate information retention and build a strong foundation in financial statement analysis.

It's impossible to tell how well a subject is mastered without applying the relevant concepts to situations based in the real world. *International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook* offers the opportunity to:

- Work topic-specific practice problems to facilitate intuitive understanding
- Review each topic quickly using clear chapter summaries
- Understand each chapter's objective to avoid missing key information
- · Practice important methods and techniques before applying them in the real world

International Financial Statement Analysis Workbook, Fourth Edition provides the most up-to-date knowledge and helps to apply that knowledge with carefully constructed problems.

Cover Design: Wiley
Cover Image: @ akinbostanci/Getty Images

Subscribe to our free Finance and Investing eNewsletter at wiley.com/enewsletters

Visit wileyfinance.com





\$49.95 USA/\$59.95 CAN

